Common stock, nonvoting �  �  �
Common stock, voting, par value $5 per share, authorized 2,000,000 shares;
issued and outstanding 1,284,198 at September 30, 2002 and 1,200,981 as
adjusted 6,420,990(2) (416,085) 6,004,905
Paid in capital 310,383(2) (310,383) �
Unrealized gains on securities available for sale 1,577,160 1,577,160
Retained earnings 15,360,600(2&3) (1,653,191) 13,707,409

Total shareholders� equity $ 23,669,133 $ (2,379,659) 21,289,474

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 281,826,623 $ 7,620,341 $ 289,446,964

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL SHARES INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 48

(1) Issuance of $10,000,000 Trust Preferred Securities.
(2) Retirement of repurchased shares with $5 par value (83,217 shares at $27).
(3) Filing and transaction costs.

40

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL SHARES INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

Year Ended December 31, 2001:

Historical

Year-Ended:
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)
Interest Income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 14,501,980 $ 14,501,980
Interest on federal funds sold 116,514 116,514
Interest on obligations of U.S. agency obligations and other 1,394,867(1) $ 608,637 2,003,504
Interest on obligations of state and political subdivisions 837,017 837,017

Total interest income 16,850,378 608,637 17,459,015

Interest Expense:
Interest on savings and interest bearing deposits 1,692,610 1,692,610
Interest on certificates of deposit 5,440,099 5,440,099
Interest on federal funds purchased 347,050 347,050
Other interest expense 44,452(2) $ 712,000 756,452

Total interest expense 7,524,211 8,236,211
Net interest income 9,326,167 (103,363) 9,222,804
Provision for loan loss 696,664 696,664

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 8,629,503 (103,363) 8,526,140

Non-interest Income:
Income from fiduciary activities 1,097,876 1,097,876
Service charges on deposit accounts 823,583 823,583
Securities gains (losses), net (1,625) (1,625)
Other income 3,870,287 3,870,287

Total non-interest income 5,790,121 5,790,121

Non-interest Expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 4,943,204 4,943,204
Occupancy expenses 1,803,340 1,803,340
Other expenses 4,098,846 68,000 4,166,846
Total non-interest expense 10,845,390 68,000 10,913,390
Income before income taxes 3,574,234 (171,363) 3,402,871
Applicable income taxes 933,805(3) (44,777) 889,028
Net income $ 2,640,429 (126,586) $ 2,513,843

Earnings per share, primary $ 2.12 $ 2.17
Earnings per share, assuming dilution $ 2.07 $ 2.11

(1) Income shown from earnings assets (est. at 8.36%).
(2) Interest expense on trust preferred to finance transaction (est. at 7.12%)
(3) Tax effect on interest expense (effective rate of 26.13%).

41

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL SHARES INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
SEPTEMBER 30, 2002

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002:

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)
Interest Income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 10,016,217 $ 10,016,217
Interest on federal funds sold 115,620 115,620
Interest on time deposits with banks 5,948 5,948
Interest on obligations of U.S. agency obligations 926,390(1) $ 375,667 1,302,057
Interest on obligations of state and political subdivisions 676,897 676,897

Total interest income 11,741,072 375,667 12,116,739

Interest Expense:
Interest on savings and interest bearing deposits 962,083 962,083
Interest on certificates of deposit 2,836,470 2,836,470
Interest on federal funds purchased 181,893 181,893
Other interest expense 32,240(2) 357,759 389,999

Total interest expense 4,012,686 357,759 4,370,445
Net interest income 7,728,386 17,908 7,746,294
Provision for loan loss 854,501 854,501

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 6,873,885 17,908 6,891,793

Non-interest Income:
Income from fiduciary activities 971,332 971,332
Service charges on deposit accounts 670,688 670,688
Securities gains (losses), net (2,335) (2,335)
Merchant card income 868,619 868,619
ATM income 243,687 243,687
Business manager income 1,955,152 1,955,152
Other income 623,692 623,692

Total non-interest income 5,330,835 5,330,835

Non-interest Expense:
Salaries 3,299,830 3,299,830
Employee benefits 707,755 707,755
Occupancy expenses 1,656,968 1,656,968
Merchant card expense 756,064 756,064
ATM expense 210,468 210,468
Business manager expense 578,748 578,748
Other expenses 1,931,807 51,000 1,982,807

Total non-interest expense 9,141,640 51,000 9,192,640
Income before income taxes 3,063,080 (33,092) 3,029,988
Applicable income taxes 796,401(3) (9,163) 787,238
Net income $ 2,266,679 (23,929) $ 2,242,750

Earnings per share, basic $ 1.78 $ 1.88

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL SHARES INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 51

Earnings per share, assuming dilution $ 1.74 $ 1.84

(1) Income shown from earnings assets (est. at 6.88%).
(2) Interest expense on trust preferred to finance transaction (est. at 4.77%).
(3) Tax effect on interest expense (effective rate of 27.69%).

42

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL SHARES INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

Market Prices and Dividend Information

Chesapeake�s common stock is quoted on the OTC Bulletin Board under the symbol �CPKF�. The table below sets forth the high and low sales